1)

2)

10.
11.

12.

13

14.
15.

3)

SJoubsWwihN

MADRAS RACE CLUB
MADRAS RACES 2022-2023

(Under M.R.C. Rules of Racing)
6TH DAY, FRIDAY, 11TH NOVEMBER 2022
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The Chief Justice Trophy - (About) 1100 metres. A handicap for Horses rated 80 and above

(Handicap)

. Vikram Singh's

. Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd &

Darashaw Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd's

Saldanha B E , Poonawalla Racing &
Breeding Pvt.Ltd & Byramjee Jeejeebhoy
Pvt.Ltd's

. Fardeen A. Malick's
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
. Gainsville Stud & Agl.Farm Pvt.Ltd ,

Kishore Rungta , Adhiraj Singh Jodha &
Jai-Govind Stud Agricultural Farm's
The Frankel Handicap - (About

. Kishore Futnani's

Pratap Racecitement Pvt.Ltd's
Daulat Chhabria's

. Zaveri Stud Farm Pvt Ltd's

Gamini Jayaratne K.G & Mandanna K S's
Ameeta Mehra's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP &
Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Akhtar Adamji Peerbhoy , Shahnaz
Akhtar Peerbhoy , Sudendu Chaitanya
Shah , Manjri Horse Breeders Farm
Pvt.Ltd.Ajaykumar Arora's

. The Rajagiri Rubber & Produce

Co.Ltd.'s
Bhupendar Singh SS & Deepesh Narredu's
The Rajagiri Rubber & Produce
Co.Ltd.'s

Vazhaparambil J Joseph's

Jiyaji Bhosale , Rishikesh Maloji
Bhosale , Sudendu Chaitanya Shah &
Kishore Rungta's

Joydeep Datta Gupta's

Dhevanathan Yadav T , Meenakshi Yadav
, Karishma Yadav & Harini Yadav's

The Hall Of Famer Handicap -
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(Handicap)

. Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd's

. Nagaraj D & Jagdish P S's
. Pathy S's
. Sans Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd. &

Narasimha Reddy's

. Mukteshwar Racing LLP's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Mandanna K S & Suresh N's
Muthuvellayan K's

Wayne Beck's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
. Tatineni Prasad Rao's
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Ramanathan A L's
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(About) 1200 metres.
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HOPE AND GLORY
Futnani
MZILIKAZI

STORM BREAKER

ALEXANDRE DUMAS
PRICELESS RULER

GODS PLAN
OUI SAUVAGE
Jodha

DURANGO

Futnani
LAKSHANAM
SUPREME RUNNER
SWEET FRAGRANCE
COTTON HALL

REMEDIESOFSPRING

ALBINUS

WELLINGTON

Jodha

CAPE WICKHAM

WALKING BRAVE
GANTON

GLORIOUS GRACE
GOLDEN KINGDOM
Jodha

TREVALIUS
ANGAVAI

7

6

7
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Dhruv Kumar
R.Foley
Deepesh Narredu
Fazal-Ul-Rehman
R.Foley

Ramanathan R
Adhiraj Singh

for Horses rated 40 to 65 (Handica

Dhruv Kumar

J.Sebastian
Deepesh Narredu
P.Krishna

K. S. Mandanna
J.Sebastian
James Mckeown

Adhiraj Singh

James Mckeown

Deepesh Narredu
James Mckeown

J.Sebastian

Adhiraj Singh

James Mckeown
K. S. Mandanna

A handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45
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SABATINI
Jodha

PAPPA RICH
CURRENT VIEW
ADMIRAL SHAW

PROTEA
Futnani
STAR FLING

SHADOW OF LOVE
AIR MARSHALL
MAJESTIC WIND
FABULOUS SHOW
DUN IT AGAIN
BOHEMIAN STAR

EMPRESS ROYAL

4
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Adhiraj Singh

P.Krishna

*J.Sebastian

J.Sebastian
Dhruv Kumar
B.Suresh

K. S. Mandanna
B.Suresh
Fahad Khan
Ramanathan R
Vishesh M. P.
R.Foley

N. Rupa

103

96

95
94

93
91

89

64
63
55
55
54
54

53

53

52
50

48
47

46
46

43

44
43
42

41

39

38
36
34
34
32
30

27
27
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Cyrus Palia & Freny Palia's

Deepak Kumar's

The Be Safe Handicap - (About

. Kunal Natwarlal Sharma & Chirag

Sharma's

. Aditya Pradyumna Thackersey's
. Kishore Futnani & Mukteshwar Racing

LLP's

. Murali Venkataswamy's
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP ,

Chandrakanth Kankaria , Mahendran R &

Mukteshwar Racing LLP's

. Gundala Suryanarayana & Subash M's
. Narasimha Reddy ,

Sans Craintes Stud

Farm Pvt. Ltd. & Malathi Reddy's

. Shariq Joshy's

. Gundala Suryanarayana's
10.
11.

Murugappan AL's

Balaji.M.V's

Ganapathy S & Bala Kumar C R's
Suchit Jayraj Shah's

Muthiah A C's

Kishore Futnani's

Tatineni Prasad Rao's

Murali Venkataswamy's

Tatineni Prasad Rao's
Ramanathan A L's

Cyrus Palia & Freny Palia's
Murali Venkataswamy's

The Moonlight Romance Handica
45, 3 years old only (Handicap)

. Bharat V. Epur , Ayyadevara Srinivas &

Kamineni Shashidhar's

. Gunaseelan R's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Yashasvi D Galvankar's

. Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd ,

Saldanha B E , Hatim A Lakdawala &
Aditya Prakash Apte's

. Pathy S's

Balam Mohla & Anil Saraf's

. Asha Bhat's

The Machu Picchu Handicap -

1000 metres.

- (About

old and over (Whips not allowed

. Arvinth P's

Mandanna K S's

Cheriyan Abraham & Ananta Narayanan
Suresh's

Aishwarya J's

Yasmeen Akbar's

Murali Venkataswamy's

Jai-Govind Stud Agricultural Farm's
Shariq Joshy's

6th November, 2022
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(About) 1000 metres.
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A handicap for Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years

A handica

1600 metres.
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MAGIC MOMENT
Jodha

SUNDAY WARRIOR 5 Fahad Khan
for Horses rated 20 to 45 (Handica

3 Adhiraj Singh

GOLD KITE 3 Adhiraj Singh
Jodha

RWANDA 5 B.Suresh
AMORE 4 Dhruv Kumar
Futnani

WONDER BLAZE 7 Ajith Kumar V
ZUCARDI 3 B.Suresh
MYSTICAL MAGICIAN 4 Fahad Khan

DANCING QUEEN 4 J.Sebastian
DESERT FORCE 5 G. S. Parmar
GLORIOUS LEGEND 4 Fahad Khan
AMBER LIGHTNING 4 R.Foley

BAY OF NAPLES 4 M. M. Uthaiah
FIAT JUSTITIA 6 K. S. Mandanna
DAZZLING DYNAMITE 5 K. S. Mandanna
JUNGLE DREAMS 3 B.Suresh
DAIYAMONDO 6 Dhruv Kumar
Futnani

CLOUD JUMPER
BLUE SAPPHIRE

4 Vishesh M. P.

3
DRIFTWOOD PACIFIC 6

3

3

Ajith Kumar V
Vishesh M. P.
N. Rupa
R.Foley
Ajith Kumar V

SERENITY PRINCESS

TIMELESS ROMANCE

STERN MAIDEN 6
A handica

EMPEROR CHARMAVAT 3 *Saddam Igbal
David Livingston (IRE) /Everybreakingwave
MR MOZART 3 K. S. Mandanna
Tale of a Champion (USA)/Ice Stone
SAFETY 3 J.Sebastian

Be Safe/State Secret

RADIANT JOY 3 P.Krishna

One Lucky Dane (USA) /Oh Calcutta

TURF MELODY 3 Deepesh Narredu
Al Kazeem/Melodica (GB)

AUTHENTIC BELL 3 *J.Sebastian
Lord Admiral (USA) /Eros Royal Bell
PLANET VENUS 3 Deepesh Narredu
Planetaire (GB) /Rare And Gorgeous
DESERT STORM 3 Saddam Igbal
Perfect Stride (GB) /Desert Conqueror
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PLATINI 7 Ramanathan R
FENI 5 *K. S. Mandanna
ANTIGUA 5 M. M. Uthaiah
EPISTOIARY 5 P.Krishna
FANTASTIC HIT 7 Fazal-Ul-Rehman
ROMANTIC BAY 5 Ajith Kumar V
RAJPUTANA 5 *Saddam Igbal
HARAN 6 G. S. Parmar
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for Maiden Horses rated 20 to
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